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STATE OF ARIZONA 

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

In the Matter of: 

RONALD FRANK STEVENSON 

(National Producer No. 7502408) 

and 

AMERICAN FINANCIAL SECURITY 
LLC 

(National Producer No. 8301591) 

    Respondents. 

No. 24A-111-INS 

NOTICE OF ERRATA 

The Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions (“Department”) 

gives notice of an error in the Consent Order filed December 17, 2024.  Page 2 paragraph 3 

should read, “The Department first licensed AFS on June 21, 2004.” 

Effective this ______ day of ___________________, 2024. 

_______________________________________ 
Barbara D. Richardson, Director 
Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions 

                   STATE OF ARIZONA
Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions
FILED ______________, 2024 by MK

Docusign Envelope ID: 5B3C8E62-4F00-496D-82EF-19CCFD54CE19

December 19th

December 19



2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

COPY of the foregoing delivered via email 
this __ day of _________, 2024, to: 

Ronald Frank Stevenson and 
American Financial Security LLC 
3112 Clearwater Dr Ste B, 
Prescott, Arizona 86305 
ron@afsprescott.com  
Respondent 

Tasha N Cycholl, Esq. 
Kutak Rock, LLP 
tasha.cycholl@kutakrock.com 
Attorney for Respondents 

COPY of the foregoing delivered/emailed same date, to: 

Alena Caravetta, Regulatory Legal Affairs Officer  
Ana Starcevic, Project Specialist 
Wendy Greenwood, Chief Investigator  
Catherine O’Neil, Consumer Regulatory Affairs Officer 
Steven Fromholtz, Division Manager, Licensing  
Linda Lutz, Legal Assistant, Licensing  
Aqueelah Currie, Licensing Supervisor 
Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions 
100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 261 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2630 

___________________________ 
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