Docusign Envelope ID: 5B3C8E62-4F00-496D-82EF-19CCFD54CE19

22

STATE OF ARIZONA

1	STATE OF ARIZONA	
2	DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS	
3	In the Matter of:	No. 24A-111-INS
5	RONALD FRANK STEVENSON	
6	(National Producer No. 7502408)	NOTICE OF ERRATA
7	and	
8	AMERICAN FINANCIAL SECURITY LLC	
9	(National Producer No. 8301591)	
10	Respondents.	
12		
13	The Arizona Department of Insurance	and Financial Institutions ("Department")
14	gives notice of an error in the Consent Order filed December 17, 2024. Page 2 paragraph 3	
15	should read, "The Department first licensed AFS on June 21, 2004."	
16	Effective this 19th day of December, 2024.	
17	Barbara D. Richardson	
18	Barbara D. Richardson, Director Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions	
19	Anzona Departine	ent of misurance and Financial histitutions
20		
21		
	1	

1	COPY of the foregoing delivered via email this ^{19th} day of December, 2024, to:	
2	Ronald Frank Stevenson and	
3	American Financial Security LLC	
4	3112 Clearwater Dr Ste B, Prescott, Arizona 86305 ron@afsprescott.com Respondent	
5		
6	Tasha N Cycholl, Esq. Kutak Rock, LLP	
7	tasha.cycholl@kutakrock.com	
8	Attorney for Respondents	
9	COPY of the foregoing delivered/emailed same date, to:	
10	Alena Caravetta, Regulatory Legal Affairs Officer Ana Starcevic, Project Specialist	
11	Wendy Greenwood, Chief Investigator Catherine O'Neil, Consumer Regulatory Affairs Officer Steven Fremholtz, Division Manager, Lianguing	
12	Steven Fromholtz, Division Manager, Licensing Linda Lutz, Legal Assistant, Licensing	
13	Aqueelah Currie, Licensing Supervisor Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions 100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 261	
14	Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2630	
15		
16	Mayra Kariem	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		